

State of Maharashtra	...	Appellant
V/s.		
Dadaram Keshav Shelar	...	Respondent

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

PC:

- 1 of 2

District Judge, Pune in LAR No. 110 of 1992. The amount awarded by the SLAO is Rs. 82,695/- The amount is enhanced to Rs. 2,73,750/- by the learned Reference Court. The learned AGP submits that the amount of enhancement is less than four times of the amount awarded by the SLAO. In view of the policy of Government as per the Government Resolutions dated 3rd November 2016 and 11th May 2018 bearing No. Sankirn-2014/PK. 41/Part-1/A-4. He seeks leave to withdraw the application. Leave granted. The application is withdrawn and disposed of.

3. Consequently the appeal stands disposed of.
4. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.
5. The Court fees to be refunded as per rules.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)